BRONTE
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:

BINGHAM

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Bronte
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Bronte
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Gatenby
Born:
Died:
Buried:
Bronte
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
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John

c 1834 Drumballyroney, Down, Ireland
11 Aug 1910 (76) Pukekohe, NZ
Pukekohe Public cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Patrick
Catherine Murphy

1802 - 1850
1805 - 1857

29 Aug 1859 Drumballyroney

Mary

Cc 1842 Ballyroney, County Down, Ireland
1 Sep 1914 (72) Pukekohe, NZ
Pukekohe Public cemetery, Auckland, NZ

John 1800 - 1886

William John
c 1863 County Down, Ireland
4 Dec 1896 (33) Wellington, NZ
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Catherine Jane *
Rathfriland, Down, Ireland
Uriago-Les-Bains, France

6 Jan 1863
9 Jul 1927 (64)

12 Jan 1888 Wellington, NZ
Robert Mackenzie
6 May 1859 Westminster, Middlesex, England
29 Apr 1939 (80) Wellington, NZ
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Alexander
10 Jul 1866 Dromore Parish, Down, Ireland
2 Jan 1947 (81) Rotorua, NZ
Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

21 Dec 1934



Rowe Eleanor Louisa

Born: 25 Jan 1877
Died: 3 May 1958 (81)
Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Married: (1) 19 Feb 1896

White George William

Born: c 1848

Died: 8 Nov 1920 (72) Christchurch, NZ

Buried: Avonside cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Bronte James

Born: 17 Dec 1867 Dromore Parish, Down, Ireland
Died: Dec 19037 (26) Johannesburg, Sth Africa
Buried:

Married: 1895

Thompson Mary Jane

Born:

Died:

Buried:

Bronte Joseph Charles

Born: 26 Mar 1869 Dromore Parish, Down, Ireland
Died:

Buried: Possibly Johannesburg, Sth Africa

Bronte Martha Anna

Born: 31 May 1870 Down, Ireland

Died: 10 Jan 1883 (13) Dromore Parish, Down, Ireland
Buried:

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists
Notes:

Family returned to Ireland between 1900 & 1905 & then some came
back to NZ

The following are recorded on the 31 Mar 1901 Irish census as living

at Imdell, Ballbrick, Down: John aged 65, Mary aged 56, Alexander
aged 34, James aged 32, Joseph aged 25
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* Catherine was living apart from her husband in Naples from

1914

Electoral Rolls:

1890
1893
1894
1896
1897
1908
1911

1885
1887
1890
1893
1896
1897
1899
1900
1902
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1935

1896
1897
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
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John
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Pukekohe

Robert
Napier
Wellington
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Hastings
Hastings

Te Awamutu

Hastings
Hastings
Hastings

Hawera/Eltham

Alexander

Wanganui
Wanganui
Pukekohe
Pukekohe
Pukekohe
Pukekohe
Auckland

Takapuna
Takapuna
Takapuna
Takapuna

Chemist
Chemist
Chemist
Chemist
Chemist
Retired

Chemist
Chemist
Chemist
Chemist
Chemist
Chemist
Chemist
Chemist
Chemist
Chemist
Chemist
Chemist
Chemist
Chemist
Chemist
Chemist
Chemist
Chemist
Chemist

Medical Practioner
Medical Practioner
Medical Practioner
Medical Practioner
Medical Practioner
Medical Practioner
Medical Practioner
Medical Practioner
Medical Practioner
Medical Practioner
Medical Practioner

Mary

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Pukekohe
Pukekohe

Catherine

Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wellington

Eleanor

ChCh
Auckland
Takapuna
Takapuna
Takapuna
Takapuna

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Married



1938
1941
1946
1949
1954
1957

1890
1894
1896
1897

1896
1897
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Takapuna
Takapuna
Rotorua

James

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Joseph
Wellington
Wellington

Medical Practioner
Medical Practioner
Retired

Chemist
Chemist
Chemist
Chemist

Farmer
Farmer

Takapuna
Takapuna
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua

Mary

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married



