BRONTE John

Born: c 1834 Drumballyroney, Down, Ireland

Died: 11 Aug 1910 (76) Pukekohe, NZ Buried: Pukekohe Public cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Father: Patrick 1802 - 1850 Mother: Catherine Murphy 1805 - 1857

Married: 29 Aug 1859 Drumballyroney

BINGHAM Mary

Born: c 1842 Ballyroney, County Down, Ireland

Died: 1 Sep 1914 (72) Pukekohe, NZ Buried: Pukekohe Public cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Father: John 1800 - 1886

Mother:

Children:

Bronte William John

Born: c 1863 County Down, Ireland

Died: 4 Dec 1896 (33) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Bronte Catherine Jane *

Born: 6 Jan 1863 Rathfriland, Down, Ireland Died: 9 Jul 1927 (64) Uriago-Les-Bains, France

Buried:

Married: 12 Jan 1888 Wellington, NZ

Gatenby Robert Mackenzie

Born: 6 May 1859 Westminster, Middlesex, England

Died: 29 Apr 1939 (80) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Bronte Alexander

Born: 10 Jul 1866 Dromore Parish, Down, Ireland

Died: 2 Jan 1947 (81) Rotorua, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 21 Dec 1934

BP0081

Rowe Eleanor Louisa

Born: 25 Jan 1877 Died: 3 May 1958 (81)

Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Married: (1st) 19 Feb 1896

White George William

Born: c 1848

Died: 8 Nov 1920 (72) Christchurch, NZ

Buried: Avonside cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Bronte James

Born: 17 Dec 1867 Dromore Parish, Down, Ireland

Died: Dec 1903? (26) Johannesburg, Sth Africa

Buried:

Married: 1895

Thompson Mary Jane

Born: Died: Buried:

Bronte Joseph Charles

Born: 26 Mar 1869 Dromore Parish, Down, Ireland

Died:

Buried: Possibly Johannesburg, Sth Africa

Bronte Martha Anna

Born: 31 May 1870 Down, Ireland

Died: 10 Jan 1883 (13) Dromore Parish, Down, Ireland

Buried:

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Notes:

Family returned to Ireland between 1900 & 1905 & then some came back to NZ $\,$

The following are recorded on the 31 Mar 1901 Irish census as living at Imdell, Ballbrick, Down: John aged 65, Mary aged 56, Alexander aged 34, James aged 32, Joseph aged 25

BP0081 2

* Catherine was living apart from her husband in Naples from 1914

Electoral Rolls:

	John		Mary	
1890 1893 1894 1896 1897 1908	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Pukekohe	Chemist Chemist Chemist Chemist Chemist Retired	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Pukekohe Pukekohe	Married Married Married Married Married Widow
	Robert		Catherine	
1885 1887 1890 1893 1896 1897 1899 1900 1902 1903 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1935	Napier Wellington Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Hastings	Chemist	Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wellington	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1896 1897 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1925 1928 1931 1935	Alexander Wanganui Wanganui Pukekohe Pukekohe Pukekohe Auckland Takapuna Takapuna Takapuna Takapuna	Medical Practioner	ChCh Auckland Takapuna Takapuna Takapuna Takapuna	Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Married
	•		•	

BP0081 3

1938 1941 1946 1949 1954 1957	Takapuna Takapuna Rotorua	Medical Practioner Medical Practioner Retired	Takapuna Takapuna Rotorua Rotorua Rotorua Rotorua	Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow
	James		Mary	
1890	Wellington	Chemist	Wellington	Married
1894	Wellington	Chemist	Wellington	Married
1896	Wellington	Chemist	Wellington	Married
1897	Wellington	Chemist	Wellington	Married
	Joseph			
1896	Wellington	Farmer		
1897	Wellington	Farmer		

BP0081 4